
 

 

 

 

Financial Reporting Package 

Mercado District Maintenance Association 

6/1/2025 - 6/30/2025 



Mercado District Maintenance Association
Balance Sheet

6/30/2025
 Assets    
 Cash    

    1001002001 - Operating - PPB - Plaza Furniture Fund
#0131  $695.41  

    1001002002 - Operating - PPB # #0180  $2,391.21  
    1003002000 - Reserve - PPB #0692  $134,131.33  
    1005004000 - FCB - CD #6100 4.24% 1/10/26  $50,865.79  
 Cash Total  $188,083.74  
 
 Homeowner Receivables    
    1021000001 - Homeowner Receivables  $49,149.21  
 Homeowner Receivables Total  $49,149.21  
 
 Prepaid Expenses    
    1043000001 - Prepaid Other -1  $3,914.00  
 Prepaid Expenses Total  $3,914.00  
 
 Assets Total   $241,146.95
 
 Liabilities and Equity    
 Prepaid Dues/Deferred Revenue    
    2015000001 - Prepaid Dues  $5,652.01  
 Prepaid Dues/Deferred Revenue Total  $5,652.01  
 
 Retained Earnings  $231,705.69  
 
 Net Income  $3,789.25  
 
 Liabilities & Equity Total   $241,146.95



Mercado District Maintenance Association
Budget Comparison Report

6/1/2025 - 6/30/2025

6/1/2025 - 6/30/2025 1/1/2025 - 6/30/2025

 Actual Budget Variance  Actual Budget Variance Annual Budget
Income
HOA REVENUE
4025000100 - NBR General Assessments $7,227.00 $6,930.00 $297.00  $42,372.00 $41,580.00 $792.00 $83,160.00
4025000101 - NBR General Baugh Lots 5-9 $99.00 $396.00 ($297.00)  $1,188.00 $2,376.00 ($1,188.00) $4,752.00
4025000102 - NBR General 50% $49.50 $49.50 $0.00  $297.00 $297.00 $0.00 $594.00
4025000103 - NBR General 75% $668.25 $519.75 $148.50  $4,009.50 $3,118.50 $891.00 $6,237.00
4025000104 - NBR General 150% $297.00 $297.00 $0.00  $1,782.00 $1,782.00 $0.00 $3,564.00
4025000251 - Town Center PAD B $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $0.00  $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $0.00 $12,000.00
4025000252 - Town Center PAD C - Apartments $2,415.60 $2,415.60 $0.00  $14,493.60 $14,493.60 $0.00 $28,987.20
4025000253 - Town Center PAD C - Retail $891.00 $891.00 $0.00  $5,346.00 $5,346.00 $0.00 $10,692.00
4025000400 - Pro Rata Share $792.00 $792.00 $0.00  $4,752.00 $4,752.00 $0.00 $9,504.00
4025000500 - Working Capital Income $0.00 $1,188.00 ($1,188.00)  $297.00 $1,188.00 ($891.00) $1,782.00
Total HOA REVENUE $13,439.35 $14,478.85 ($1,039.50)  $80,537.10 $80,933.10 ($396.00) $161,272.20
 
ADJUSTMENT TO HOA REVENUE
4070000070 - Write Offs $0.00 $0.00 $0.00  ($46.09) $0.00 ($46.09) $0.00
Total ADJUSTMENT TO HOA REVENUE $0.00 $0.00 $0.00  ($46.09) $0.00 ($46.09) $0.00
 
OTHER INCOME
4110000055 - Default Notice - Postage $0.00 $0.00 $0.00  $106.04 $0.00 $106.04 $0.00
4110000150 - Late Charges $31.98 $166.00 ($134.02)  $2,162.02 $996.00 $1,166.02 $1,992.00
Total OTHER INCOME $31.98 $166.00 ($134.02)  $2,268.06 $996.00 $1,272.06 $1,992.00
 
Total Income $13,471.33 $14,644.85 ($1,173.52)  $82,759.07 $81,929.10 $829.97 $163,264.20
 
Expense
PAYROLL EXPENSE
5001000150 - Payroll-Trash Valet $1,226.77 $1,100.00 ($126.77)  $8,062.05 $6,600.00 ($1,462.05) $13,200.00
Total PAYROLL EXPENSE $1,226.77 $1,100.00 ($126.77)  $8,062.05 $6,600.00 ($1,462.05) $13,200.00
 
GENERAL & ADMINISTRATIVE
6010000010 - Accounting Fees $0.00 $0.00 $0.00  $0.00 $400.00 $400.00 $400.00
6010000110 - Caliber Fee $50.00 $50.00 $0.00  $300.00 $300.00 $0.00 $600.00
6010000150 - Legal Fees $1,040.00 $200.00 ($840.00)  $1,040.00 $1,200.00 $160.00 $2,400.00
6010000170 - Management Fees $675.00 $1,250.00 $575.00  $6,710.00 $7,500.00 $790.00 $15,000.00
6010000190 - Meeting Expense $0.00 $177.00 $177.00  $0.00 $531.00 $531.00 $708.00
6010000220 - Office Expense $0.00 $75.00 $75.00  $308.69 $450.00 $141.31 $900.00
6010000230 - Print/Copy $46.74 $152.00 $105.26  $382.26 $912.00 $529.74 $1,824.00
6010000250 - Tri Party Agreement $630.00 $0.00 ($630.00)  $630.00 $0.00 ($630.00) $0.00
6010000260 - ACC Reporting $0.00 $0.00 $0.00  $0.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00
6010000270 - Postage $126.14 $75.00 ($51.14)  $548.07 $450.00 ($98.07) $900.00
Total GENERAL & ADMINISTRATIVE $2,567.88 $1,979.00 ($588.88)  $9,919.02 $11,753.00 $1,833.98 $22,742.00
 
UTILITIES
6040000100 - Electric $470.00 $500.00 $30.00  $2,820.00 $3,000.00 $180.00 $6,000.00
6040000500 - Water $1,391.07 $452.00 ($939.07)  $5,090.52 $2,712.00 ($2,378.52) $5,424.00
Total UTILITIES $1,861.07 $952.00 ($909.07)  $7,910.52 $5,712.00 ($2,198.52) $11,424.00
 
TAXES & INSURANCE



6050000200 - Property Insurance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00  $3,742.00 $4,320.00 $578.00 $4,320.00
6050000300 - Real Estate Taxes $0.00 $0.00 $0.00  $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $50.00
6050000500 - State Income Tax $0.00 $0.00 $0.00  $50.00 $50.00 $0.00 $50.00
Total TAXES & INSURANCE $0.00 $0.00 $0.00  $3,792.00 $4,370.00 $578.00 $4,420.00
 
REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE
6070000040 - Backflow Testing/Repairs $0.00 $0.00 $0.00  $130.00 $300.00 $170.00 $300.00
6070000050 - Bollard Repair/replacement $0.00 $100.00 $100.00  $810.00 $600.00 ($210.00) $1,200.00
6070000070 - Cleaning Supplies/Trash Bags $0.00 $0.00 $0.00  $263.97 $600.00 $336.03 $1,200.00
6070000090 - Common Area Maintenance $844.28 $1,006.58 $162.30  $5,528.22 $6,039.48 $511.26 $12,079.00
6070000110 - Detention/Retention Testing $0.00 $0.00 $0.00  $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $660.00
6070000190 - Fountain Maintenance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00  $778.49 $750.00 ($28.49) $750.00
6070000225 - Repay Tree Maintenance $100.00 $100.00 $0.00  $600.00 $600.00 $0.00 $1,200.00
6070000230 - Landscaping-Contract $3,129.00 $2,980.00 ($149.00)  $18,476.00 $17,880.00 ($596.00) $35,760.00
6070000235 - Landscape Non-Contract Services $300.00 $747.00 $447.00  $1,289.72 $4,482.00 $3,192.28 $8,964.00
6070000236 - Landscaping -Trees $0.00 $416.67 $416.67  $1,870.00 $2,500.02 $630.02 $5,000.00
6070000240 - Lighting Supplies & Repairs $0.00 $300.00 $300.00  $401.20 $1,800.00 $1,398.80 $3,600.00
6070000270 - Plant Replacement $0.00 $500.00 $500.00  $0.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $6,000.00
6070000280 - Street Sweeping $379.84 $0.00 ($379.84)  $759.68 $722.00 ($37.68) $1,444.00
6070000285 - Plaza Furniture Expense $0.00 $0.00 $0.00  $1,786.47 $0.00 ($1,786.47) $0.00
6070000300 - Pest Control $139.00 $139.00 $0.00  $695.00 $834.00 $139.00 $1,668.00
6070000310 - Irrigation Repairs $0.00 $100.00 $100.00  $1,382.00 $600.00 ($782.00) $1,200.00
6070000330 - Porter Services $530.00 $530.00 $0.00  $3,180.00 $3,180.00 $0.00 $6,360.00
6070000360 - Trash Collection Service $315.00 $364.00 $49.00  $1,921.50 $2,184.00 $262.50 $4,368.00
6070000400 - Storm Drain Maintenance $0.00 $200.00 $200.00  $0.00 $200.00 $200.00 $400.00
6070000415 - Vandalism $0.00 $33.00 $33.00  $140.00 $198.00 $58.00 $396.00
Total REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE $5,737.12 $7,516.25 $1,779.13  $40,012.25 $46,469.50 $6,457.25 $92,549.00
 
RESERVE EXPENDITURES
7010000277 - Roads- R $2,350.00 $0.00 ($2,350.00)  $2,350.00 $0.00 ($2,350.00) $0.00
Total RESERVE EXPENDITURES $2,350.00 $0.00 ($2,350.00)  $2,350.00 $0.00 ($2,350.00) $0.00
 
OTHER NON-OPERATING EXPENSES
7000000100 - Reserve Contribution $0.00 $0.00 $0.00  $5,324.00 $5,324.00 $0.00 $10,650.00
7000000105 - Reserve Contribution - Alley Repair $690.00 $690.00 $0.00  $4,140.00 $4,140.00 $0.00 $8,280.00
Total OTHER NON-OPERATING EXPENSES $690.00 $690.00 $0.00  $9,464.00 $9,464.00 $0.00 $18,930.00
 
Total Expense $14,432.84 $12,237.25 ($2,195.59)  $81,509.84 $84,368.50 $2,858.66 $163,265.00
 
Operating Net Income ($961.51) $2,407.60 ($3,369.11)  $1,249.23 ($2,439.40) $3,688.63 ($0.80)
 
Reserve Income
RESERVE INCOME
7000000300 - Reserve Contribution Income $790.00 $690.00 $100.00  $10,064.00 $9,464.00 $600.00 $18,930.00
7000000400 - Reserve Interest Income $567.73 $0.00 $567.73  $1,101.02 $0.00 $1,101.02 $0.00
Total RESERVE INCOME $1,357.73 $690.00 $667.73  $11,165.02 $9,464.00 $1,701.02 $18,930.00
 
Total Reserve Income $1,357.73 $690.00 $667.73  $11,165.02 $9,464.00 $1,701.02 $18,930.00
 
Reserve Expense

Mercado District Maintenance Association
Budget Comparison Report

6/1/2025 - 6/30/2025

6/1/2025 - 6/30/2025 1/1/2025 - 6/30/2025

 Actual Budget Variance  Actual Budget Variance Annual Budget



RESERVE EXPENDITURES
7010000130 - Granite Replenishment - R $0.00 $0.00 $0.00  $3,635.00 $0.00 ($3,635.00) $0.00
7010000150 - Landscaping-Hardscape - R $0.00 $0.00 $0.00  $3,340.00 $0.00 ($3,340.00) $0.00
7010000275 - Roads: Allyway Repairs - R $0.00 $0.00 $0.00  $1,650.00 $0.00 ($1,650.00) $0.00
Total RESERVE EXPENDITURES $0.00 $0.00 $0.00  $8,625.00 $0.00 ($8,625.00) $0.00
 
Total Reserve Expense $0.00 $0.00 $0.00  $8,625.00 $0.00 ($8,625.00) $0.00
 
Reserve Net Income $1,357.73 $690.00 $667.73  $2,540.02 $9,464.00 ($6,923.98) $18,930.00
 
Net Income $396.22 $3,097.60 ($2,701.38)  $3,789.25 $7,024.60 ($3,235.35) $18,929.20

Mercado District Maintenance Association
Budget Comparison Report

6/1/2025 - 6/30/2025

6/1/2025 - 6/30/2025 1/1/2025 - 6/30/2025

 Actual Budget Variance  Actual Budget Variance Annual Budget



Mercado District Maintenance Association
Income Statement

1/1/2025 - 6/30/2025

Jan 2025 Feb 2025 Mar 2025 Apr 2025 May 2025 Jun 2025 YTD

Income
HOA REVENUE
4025000100 - NBR
General Assessments $6,732.00  $6,930.00  $7,029.00  $7,227.00  $7,227.00  $7,227.00  $42,372.00

4025000101 - NBR
General Baugh Lots 5-
9

$396.00  $297.00  $198.00  $99.00  $99.00  $99.00  $1,188.00

4025000102 - NBR
General 50% $49.50  $49.50  $49.50  $49.50  $49.50  $49.50  $297.00

4025000103 - NBR
General 75% $668.25  $668.25  $668.25  $668.25  $668.25  $668.25  $4,009.50

4025000104 - NBR
General 150% $297.00  $297.00  $297.00  $297.00  $297.00  $297.00  $1,782.00

4025000251 - Town
Center PAD B $1,000.00  $1,000.00  $1,000.00  $1,000.00  $1,000.00  $1,000.00  $6,000.00

4025000252 - Town
Center PAD C -
Apartments

$2,415.60  $2,415.60  $2,415.60  $2,415.60  $2,415.60  $2,415.60  $14,493.60

4025000253 - Town
Center PAD C - Retail $891.00  $891.00  $891.00  $891.00  $891.00  $891.00  $5,346.00

4025000400 - Pro Rata
Share $792.00  $792.00  $792.00  $792.00  $792.00  $792.00  $4,752.00

4025000500 - Working
Capital Income $0.00  $0.00  $297.00  $0.00  $0.00  $0.00  $297.00

Total HOA REVENUE $13,241.35 $13,340.35 $13,637.35 $13,439.35 $13,439.35 $13,439.35 $80,537.10
 
ADJUSTMENT TO HOA REVENUE
4070000070 - Write
Offs $0.00  $0.00  $0.00  ($46.09)  $0.00  $0.00  ($46.09)

Total ADJUSTMENT
TO HOA REVENUE $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($46.09) $0.00 $0.00 ($46.09)

 
OTHER INCOME
4110000055 - Default
Notice - Postage $48.20  $38.56  $28.92  ($28.92)  $19.28  $0.00  $106.04

4110000150 - Late
Charges $521.70  $569.35  $536.72  $316.73  $185.54  $31.98  $2,162.02

Total OTHER INCOME $569.90 $607.91 $565.64 $287.81 $204.82 $31.98 $2,268.06
 
Total Income $13,811.25 $13,948.26 $14,202.99 $13,681.07 $13,644.17 $13,471.33 $82,759.07
 
 
Expense
PAYROLL EXPENSE
5001000130 -
Miscellaneous
Pay/Temp Labor

$0.00  $0.00  $0.00  $575.40  ($575.40)  $0.00  $0.00

5001000150 - Payroll-
Trash Valet $2,008.40  $1,537.99  $1,303.84  $507.41  $1,477.64  $1,226.77  $8,062.05

Total PAYROLL
EXPENSE $2,008.40 $1,537.99 $1,303.84 $1,082.81 $902.24 $1,226.77 $8,062.05

 
GENERAL & ADMINISTRATIVE
6010000110 - Caliber
Fee $50.00  $50.00  $50.00  $50.00  $50.00  $50.00  $300.00



6010000150 - Legal
Fees $0.00  $0.00  $0.00  $0.00  $0.00  $1,040.00  $1,040.00

6010000160 - Liability
Insurance $0.00  $0.00  $0.00  $0.00  $0.00  $0.00  $0.00

6010000170 -
Management Fees $675.00  $675.00  $1,755.00  $1,715.00  $1,215.00  $675.00  $6,710.00

6010000220 - Office
Expense $150.00  $57.62  $76.20  $24.87  $0.00  $0.00  $308.69

6010000230 -
Print/Copy $102.63  $66.52  $42.55  $103.72  $20.10  $46.74  $382.26

6010000250 - Tri Party
Agreement $0.00  $0.00  $0.00  $0.00  $0.00  $630.00  $630.00

6010000270 - Postage $93.50  $35.14  $119.93  $160.95  $12.41  $126.14  $548.07
Total GENERAL &
ADMINISTRATIVE $1,071.13 $884.28 $2,043.68 $2,054.54 $1,297.51 $2,567.88 $9,919.02

 
UTILITIES
6040000100 - Electric $470.00  $470.00  $470.00  $470.00  $470.00  $470.00  $2,820.00
6040000500 - Water $730.71  $647.13  $787.21  $531.26  $1,003.14  $1,391.07  $5,090.52
Total UTILITIES $1,200.71 $1,117.13 $1,257.21 $1,001.26 $1,473.14 $1,861.07 $7,910.52
 
TAXES & INSURANCE
6050000200 - Property
Insurance $2,748.00  $0.00  $171.00  $823.00  $0.00  $0.00  $3,742.00

6050000500 - State
Income Tax $0.00  $0.00  $0.00  $50.00  $0.00  $0.00  $50.00

Total TAXES &
INSURANCE $2,748.00 $0.00 $171.00 $873.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,792.00

 
REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE
6070000040 - Backflow
Testing/Repairs $0.00  $130.00  $0.00  $0.00  $0.00  $0.00  $130.00

6070000050 - Bollard
Repair/replacement $520.00  $290.00  $0.00  $0.00  $0.00  $0.00  $810.00

6070000070 - Cleaning
Supplies/Trash Bags $0.00  $163.99  $0.00  $99.98  $0.00  $0.00  $263.97

6070000090 - Common
Area Maintenance $1,100.00  $155.79  $900.17  $2,527.98  $0.00  $844.28  $5,528.22

6070000190 - Fountain
Maintenance $0.00  $0.00  $0.00  $778.49  $0.00  $0.00  $778.49

6070000225 - Repay
Tree Maintenance $0.00  $0.00  $300.00  $100.00  $100.00  $100.00  $600.00

6070000230 -
Landscaping-Contract $2,980.00  $2,980.00  $3,129.00  $3,129.00  $3,129.00  $3,129.00  $18,476.00

6070000235 -
Landscape Non-
Contract Services

$350.00  $246.39  $246.39  $146.94  $0.00  $300.00  $1,289.72

6070000236 -
Landscaping -Trees $0.00  $0.00  $1,870.00  $0.00  $0.00  $0.00  $1,870.00

6070000240 - Lighting
Supplies & Repairs $0.00  $0.00  $202.04  $199.16  $0.00  $0.00  $401.20

6070000280 - Street
Sweeping $0.00  $0.00  $379.84  $0.00  $0.00  $379.84  $759.68

6070000285 - Plaza
Furniture Expense $0.00  $0.00  $1,786.47  $0.00  $0.00  $0.00  $1,786.47

6070000300 - Pest
Control $139.00  $139.00  $139.00  $0.00  $139.00  $139.00  $695.00

Mercado District Maintenance Association
Income Statement

1/1/2025 - 6/30/2025

Jan 2025 Feb 2025 Mar 2025 Apr 2025 May 2025 Jun 2025 YTD



6070000310 - Irrigation
Repairs $0.00  $0.00  $0.00  $1,382.00  $0.00  $0.00  $1,382.00

6070000330 - Porter
Services $530.00  $0.00  $0.00  $530.00  $1,590.00  $530.00  $3,180.00

6070000360 - Trash
Collection Service $297.50  $364.00  $315.00  $315.00  $315.00  $315.00  $1,921.50

6070000415 -
Vandalism $0.00  $0.00  $140.00  $0.00  $0.00  $0.00  $140.00

Total REPAIRS &
MAINTENANCE $5,916.50 $4,469.17 $9,407.91 $9,208.55 $5,273.00 $5,737.12 $40,012.25

 
RESERVE EXPENDITURES
7010000277 - Roads-
R $0.00  $0.00  $0.00  $0.00  $0.00  $2,350.00  $2,350.00

Total RESERVE
EXPENDITURES $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,350.00 $2,350.00

 
OTHER NON-OPERATING EXPENSES
7000000100 - Reserve
Contribution $2,662.00  $0.00  $0.00  $2,662.00  $0.00  $0.00  $5,324.00

7000000105 - Reserve
Contribution - Alley
Repair

$690.00  $690.00  $690.00  $690.00  $690.00  $690.00  $4,140.00

Total OTHER NON-
OPERATING
EXPENSES

$3,352.00 $690.00 $690.00 $3,352.00 $690.00 $690.00 $9,464.00

 
Total Expense $16,296.74 $8,698.57 $14,873.64 $17,572.16 $9,635.89 $14,432.84 $81,509.84
 
 
Operating Net Income ($2,485.49)  $5,249.69  ($670.65)  ($3,891.09)  $4,008.28  ($961.51)  $1,249.23
 
Reserve Income
RESERVE INCOME
7000000300 - Reserve
Contribution Income $3,352.00  $690.00  $990.00  $3,452.00  $790.00  $790.00  $10,064.00

7000000400 - Reserve
Interest Income $39.70  $36.49  $377.00  $39.48  $40.62  $567.73  $1,101.02

Total RESERVE
INCOME $3,391.70 $726.49 $1,367.00 $3,491.48 $830.62 $1,357.73 $11,165.02

 
Total Reserve Income $3,391.70 $726.49 $1,367.00 $3,491.48 $830.62 $1,357.73 $11,165.02
 
 
Reserve Expense
RESERVE EXPENDITURES
7010000130 - Granite
Replenishment - R $0.00  $0.00  $0.00  $1,817.50  $1,817.50  $0.00  $3,635.00

7010000150 -
Landscaping-
Hardscape - R

$0.00  $970.00  $970.00  $700.00  $700.00  $0.00  $3,340.00

7010000275 - Roads:
Allyway Repairs - R $0.00  $0.00  $0.00  $1,650.00  $0.00  $0.00  $1,650.00

Total RESERVE
EXPENDITURES $0.00 $970.00 $970.00 $4,167.50 $2,517.50 $0.00 $8,625.00

 

Mercado District Maintenance Association
Income Statement

1/1/2025 - 6/30/2025

Jan 2025 Feb 2025 Mar 2025 Apr 2025 May 2025 Jun 2025 YTD



Total Reserve Expense $0.00 $970.00 $970.00 $4,167.50 $2,517.50 $0.00 $8,625.00
 
 
Reserve Net Income $3,391.70  ($243.51)  $397.00  ($676.02)  ($1,686.88)  $1,357.73  $2,540.02
 
Net Income $906.21  $5,006.18  ($273.65)  ($4,567.11)  $2,321.40  $396.22  $3,789.25

Mercado District Maintenance Association
Income Statement

1/1/2025 - 6/30/2025

Jan 2025 Feb 2025 Mar 2025 Apr 2025 May 2025 Jun 2025 YTD


